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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA 
 

 

SPINEOLOGY, INC., 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

    v. 

 

WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., 

 Defendant. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 15-00180-JNE-

FLN 

 

 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Defendant Wright Medical Technology, Inc. (“Wright”) appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s November 17, 2017 Order (ECF 201) 

denying Wright’s Motion for Attorneys’ Fees Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 285. 

 

Dated: December 5, 2017    Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Mark R. Privratsky  

Mark R. Privratsky (#0275104) 

LINDQUIST & VENNUM LLP 

80 South 8th St., Suite 2000 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Telephone:  (612) 371-3524 

Facsimile:  (612 371-3207 

Email:  mrivratsky@lindquist.com 
 

Anthony J. Fitzpatrick (pro hac vice) 

Christopher S. Kroon (pro hac vice) 

DUANE MORRIS LLP 

100 High Street, Suite 2400 

Boston, MA 02110-1724 

Telephone (857) 488-4200 

Facsimile: (857) 401-3018 
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Email: ajfitzpatrick@duanemorris.com 

Email: cskroon@duanemorris.com 
 

Samuel W. Apicelli (pro hac vice) 

Jarrad M. Gunther (pro hac vice) 

DUANE MORRIS LLP 

30 South 17th Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com 

Email: jmgunther@duanemorris.com 
 

Thomas W. Sankey (pro hac vice) 

Diana M. Sangalli (pro hac vice) 

1330 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 800 

Houston, TX 77056-3166 

Telephone (713) 402-3900 

Facsimile (713) 583-2836 

Email: twsankey@duanemorris.com 

Email: dmsangalli@duanemorris.com 
 

Attorneys for Defendant  

Wright Medical Technology, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on December 5, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Appeal is being served on all parties entitled to service via the Court’s ECF e-filing 

system. 

 /s/ Mark R. Privratsky  
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